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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

20.

Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)
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TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 20-157
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14

3rd Revised Page 20-158

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 20-158
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical - DS0 (Wholly Provided)

One Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction
Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4JZ) $100.00
1-10 miles (1H4JA) 102.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4JB) 104.00
21 + miles (1H4JC) 106.00
D)
(D)

* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14

3rd Revised Page 20-159

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 20-159
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical - DS0 (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

Three Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction
Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4KZ) $93.00
1-10 miles (1H4KA) 95.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4KB) 97.00
21 + miles (1H4KC) 99.00
D)
D)

* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14

3rd Revised Page 20-160

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 20-160
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical - DS0 (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

Five Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction
Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4LZ) $90.00
1-10 miles (1H4LA) 92.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4LB) 94.00
21 + miles (1H4LC) 96.00
D)
D)

* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 20-161

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 20-161
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical - DS0 (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

Seven Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction
Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4MZ) $87.00
1-10 miles (1H4AMA) 89.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4MB) 91.00
21 + miles (1H4MC) 93.00
D)
(D)

* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

20.

Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C.

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 20-162

Cancels 4th Revised Page 20-162
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

20.

Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005
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5th Revised Page 20-163
Cancels 4th Revised Page 20-163
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

20.

Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 20-164

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 20-164
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

20.

Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 20-165
Cancels 4th Revised Page 20-165
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 20-166

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 20-166
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical — DS1 (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

One Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction
Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4JZ) $220.00
1-10 miles (1H4JA) 300.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4JB) 320.00
21 + miles (1H4JC) 370.00
D)
(D)

* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 20-167

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 20-167
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical — DS1 (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

Three Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction
Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4KZ) $210.00
1-10 miles (1H4KA) 281.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4KB) 304.00
21 + miles (1H4KC) 345.00
D)
(D)

* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 20-168

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 20-168
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical — DS1 (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

Five Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction
Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4LZ) $205.00
1-10 miles (1H4LA) 272.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4LB) 295.00
21 + miles (1H4LC) 335.00
D)
(D)

* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 20-169

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 20-169

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical — DS1 (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

Seven Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction

Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4MZ) $199.00
1-10 miles (1H4MA) 260.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4MB) 273.00
21 + miles (1H4MC) 325.00

* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

20.

Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 20-170
Cancels 4th Revised Page 20-170
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

20.

Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 20-171
Cancels 4th Revised Page 20-171
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

20.

Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 20-172
Cancels 4th Revised Page 20-172
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

20.

Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 20-173
Cancels 4th Revised Page 20-173
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 20-174

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 20-174
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical — DS3 (Wholly Provided)(Cont'd)

One Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction

Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4JZ) $1,900.00
1-10 miles (1H4JA) 2,700.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4JB) 4,000.00
21 + miles (1H4JC) 5,400.00

~

* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 20-175

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 20-175
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical — DS3 (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

Three Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction
Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4KZ) $1,700.00
1-10 miles (1H4KA) 2,550.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4KB) 3,800.00
21 + miles (1H4KC) 4,900.00
D)
D)

* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical — DS3 (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

Five Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction

Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4LZ) $1,600.00
1-10 miles (1H4LA) 2,350.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4LB) 3,500.00
21 + miles (1H4LC) 4,600.00

* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

3rd Revised Page 20-176
Cancels 2ndRevised Page 20-176
Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 20-177

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 20-177

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical — DS3 (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

Seven Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction
Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4MZ) $1,500.00
1-10 miles (LH4AMA) 2,200.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4MB) 3,200.00
21 + miles (1H4MC) 4,300.00
D)
(D)

* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

20.

Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

6th Revised Page 20-178
Cancels 5th Revised Page 20-178
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

20.

Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

6th Revised Page 20-179
Cancels 5th Revised Page 20-179
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

20.

Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

6th Revised Page 20-180
Cancels 5th Revised Page 20-180
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

20.

Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C.

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

6th Revised Page 20-181
Cancels 5th Revised Page 20-181
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical# — OC3 (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

One Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction

Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4JZ) $3,200.00
1-10 miles (1H4JA) 4,950.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4JB) 8,500.00
21 + miles (1H4JC) 12,000.00

# Service availability limited. Refer to # footnote on Page 20-11.
* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C.

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

4th Revised Page 20-182
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 20-182
Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14

4th Revised Page 20-183
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 20-183
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical# — OC3 (Wholly Provided)(Cont'd)

Three Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction

Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4KZ) $2,950.00
1-10 miles (1H4KA) 4,450.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4KB) 7,550.00
21 + miles (1H4KC) 10,700.00

# Service availability limited. Refer to # footnote on Page 20-11.
* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C.



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical# — OC3 (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

Five Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction

Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4LZ) $2,850.00
1-10 miles (1H4LA) 4,300.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4LB) 7,300.00
21 + miles (1H4LC) 10,300.00

# Service availability limited. Refer to # footnote on Page 20-11.

* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C.

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

4th Revised Page 20-184
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 20-184
Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
4th Revised Page 20-185

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 20-185

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical# — OC3 (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

Seven Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction

Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4MZ) $2,750.00
1-10 miles (LH4AMA) 4,200.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4MB) 7,100.00
21 + miles (1H4MC) 9,800.00

# Service availability limited. Refer to # footnote on Page 20-11.

* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C.

~

~



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

20.

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)

Rates and Charges** (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C.

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

6th Revised Page 20-186
Cancels 5th Revised Page 20-186
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd
(L)  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

# Service availability limited. Refer to # footnote on Page 20-11.

** These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. xxx.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C.

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

6th Revised Page 20-187
Cancels 5th Revised Page 20-187
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

20.

Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C.

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

6th Revised Page 20-188
Cancels 5th Revised Page 20-188
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

20.

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)

Rates and Charges** (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C.

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

6th Revised Page 20-189
Cancels 5th Revised Page 20-189
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical# — OC3c (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

One Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction

Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4JZ) $5,250.00
1-10 miles (1H4JA) 6,100.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4JB) 7,800.00
21 + miles (1H4JC) 9,500.00

# Service availability limited. Refer to # footnote on Page 20-11.
* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C.

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

4th Revised Page 20-190
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 20-190
Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14

4th Revised Page 20-191
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 20-191
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical# — OC3c (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

Three Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction
Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4KZ) $4,750.00
1- 10 miles (1H4KA) 5,600.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4KB) 7,300.00
21 + miles (1H4KC) 9,000.00
(D)
(D)

# Service availability limited. Refer to # footnote on Page 20-11.

* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C.



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical# — OC3c (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

Five Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction

Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4LZ) $4,550.00
1-10 miles (1H4LA) 5,400.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4LB) 7,100.00
21 + miles (1H4LC) 8,800.00

# Service availability limited. Refer to # footnote on Page 20-11.
* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C.

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

4th Revised Page 20-192
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 20-192
Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
4th Revised Page 20-193

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 20-193

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical# — OC3c (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

Seven Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction
Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4MZ) $4,350.00
1- 10 miles (1H4MA) 5,200.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4MB) 6,900.00
21 + miles (1H4MC) 8,600.00
(D)
(D)

# Service availability limited. Refer to # footnote on Page 20-11.
* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical# — OC12 (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

One Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction

Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4JZ) $5,250.00
1-10 miles (1H4JA) 8,000.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4JB) 13,000.00
21 + miles (1H4JC) 18,500.00

# Service availability limited. Refer to # footnote on Page 20-11.

* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C.

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

4th Revised Page 20-198
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 20-198
Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14

4th Revised Page 20-199
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 20-199
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

20.  Optical Networking (Cont'd

(L)  Rates and Charges* (Cont'd)

(66) Transport - Banded Optical# — OC12 (Wholly Provided) (Cont'd)

Three Year

Monthly Rate
(Special USOC)

Jurisdiction

Pennsylvania
0 miles (1H4KZ) $4,750.00
1-10 miles (1H4KA) 7,230.00
11 - 20 miles (1H4KB) 12,583.00
21 + miles (1H4KC) 17,583.00

# Service availability limited. Refer to # footnote on Page 20-11.
* These rates and charges apply to both Price Bands and N-MSA rates and charges.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C.



